## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America N.A.		107/13/2006	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vibration Mountings and Controls, Inc.
Street Address:	113 Main Street
City:	Bloomingdale
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07403
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0706598	KORFUND
Registration Number:	0706599	KORFUND
Registration Number:	0989456	VIBRODAMPER
Registration Number:	1053205	KORFUND

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646 424 0770 Email: jab@scgb-law.com Correspondent Name: Jay A. Bondell 292 Madison Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

900072388

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0804-000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0394

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay A. Bondell
Signature:	/Jay A. Bondell/
Date:	03/22/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=VIBRATION TM#page1.tif source=VIBRATION TM#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0395

#### NOTICE

OF

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Please be advised that Bank of America, N.A., as successor to Fleet Bank, N.A., as Administrator, and/or its predecessors National Westminster Bank USA and Natwest Bank N.A., with an office at 300 Broad Hollow Road, Melville, New York 11747 in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration hereby releases all security interests in those patents identified on Appendix A and authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to cancel any Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (or any such similar document) recorded in respect thereof.

Bank of America, N.A.

By: Steven T. Melichant

Name: Steven T. Melichant

Title: SVP ICPO

)

) ss.:

On the 13th day of July, 2006, before me personally came Steven J. Melichand to me known, who before me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Senior Wire President Of Bank of America, N.A., the entity described in and which executed the above instrument; that he/she has been authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said entity; and that he/she signed said instrument on behalf of said entity pursuant to said authority.

Notary Public

KERRIE KEMERSON
Notary Public - State of New York
Reg. No. 01KE5018562
Qualified in Suffolk County

My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0396

# VIBRATION MOUNTINGS AND CONTROLS, INC. (A/K/A VIBRATION MOUNTINGS & CONTROLS, INC.)

### SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
KORFUND	1,053,205	11/23/76
VIBRODAMPER	989,456	07/30/74
KORFUND	706,599	11/01/60
KORFUND & DESIGN	706,598	11/01/60

TRADEMARK REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0397

**RECORDED: 03/22/2007**